
HyperGuard™ LXC2153
Product Data Sheet

www.hhglove.com

Colour

Material

Texture

Area

Black

Latex 

Foam Sandy 

Palm&Thumb

Coating

HyperGuard™ LXC2153 is our Cut Level C 

glove for cold, dry, and wet environments. 

Thermal acrylic terry fleeced liner provides 

contact cold protection as well as excellent 

cut-resistance. The embedded latex Super 

Grip® technology includes double dipping 

and sandy surface, which gives extra friction 

in dealing with wet objects. Foam technology 

makes LXC2153 much softer. 

Product Brief

Gauge

Colour

Material

10 

Light Blue

HPPE/Glass/Acrylic 

Liner EN 388:2016

Cut

Tear

Puncture

Cut ISO

2X42C

X

>75

>60

C

Abrasion >500 Cycles

EN Test Results

Pairs per bag

Bags per carton

Carton diamensions (cm)

12

10

65*32*44

Packaging

Weight 
(g/pair) 

(±5%)

Length (mm) Width (mm)

Glove
(-5/+10)

Wrist Palm Wrist

Palm 
thickness
(mm) (±0.2)

(±5) (±4) (±4)

Dimensions

2.15

2.15

2.15

2.15

2.15

82

86

90

93

97

102

108

112

116

119

85

90

94

98

102

250

260

270

280

290

91

98

110

119

125

8”

9”

10”

11”

12”

Applications

Features


	页 2

