## HyperGuard™ LXC2153

**Product Data Sheet** 



## **Product Brief**

HyperGuard™ LXC2153 is our Cut Level C glove for cold, dry, and wet environments. Thermal acrylic terry fleeced liner provides contact cold protection as well as excellent cut-resistance. The embedded latex Super Grip® technology includes double dipping and sandy surface, which gives extra friction in dealing with wet objects. Foam technology makes LXC2153 much softer.

Coating		
Colour	Black	
Material	Latex	
Texture	Foam Sandy	
Area	Palm&Thumb	

Liner	
Gauge	10
Colour	Light Blue
Material	HPPE/Glass/Acrylic

## Dimensions

	Weight	Leng	th (mm)	Widt	<b>h</b> (mm)	Palm
	(g/pair) (±5%)	Glove (-5/+10)	Wrist	$\underset{\scriptscriptstyle(\pm4)}{\text{Palm}}$	Wrist	(mm) (±0.2)
8″	91	250	85	102	82	2.15
9″	98	260	90	108	86	2.15
10"	110	270	94	112	90	2.15
11″	119	280	98	116	93	2.15
12″	125	290	102	119	97	2.15

## Packaging

Pairs per bag	12
Bags per carton	10
Carton diamensions (cm)	65*32*44

EN Test Results		
EN 388:2016	2X42C	
Abrasion	>500 Cycles	
Cut	Х	
Tear	>75	
Puncture	>60	
Cut ISO	С	

Applicatio	ons	
Glass & Building materials	Facility maintenance	Machinery & Equipment
Transportation & Warehousing	Construction	Cold environment
Fosturos	-	
Features		
Cut Resistant	Strong Grip	🔆 Thermal

